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Student Master Codes

Entry Codes

EO
El
E2
E4
ES
E6
E7
Vi
E8
E9
AT
LD
SB
ER

C7
El
E2
C2
C3
C4
C5
C5
C6
C8
Cc2
C2
C2
C2

CDC2
CA C2
ME C2
HD C2

TD
TI

TA
™
TO
PC

Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
C2

OA C3
OH C3
OE C3

CH

C3

Al Al
A2 A2
NR NR

F1
EV
PP
AE
PS
RE

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

WL NR

M1
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
N1
N2
N3
P1

C2
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
N1
N2
N3
C9

Gain, Entry, or other not meeting any other code criteria

Original enrollment within a district

Gain from outside state

Gain from within district

Gain from within the state

Re-entry into school: Student has not registered at any other public school since exit

Entry or gain from a NON-public school from within state

Entry from NON-public school per Voucher

Entry or gain from home school from within state

Entry ONLY to take GEE (Graduate Exit Exam)

Academic Transfer

Legal Decision

SBLC Decision

Employee Request

Curriculum - Dyslexia

Curriculum - Academic Program (Courses not offered at school)

Medical

Hardship

Discipline Transfer

Transfer for IEP (SPED)

Transfer for IAP (504)

Magnet Transfer

Montessori Transfer

Transfer to Public Charter

Out of Parish Academic

Out of Parish Hardship

Out of Parish Employee Privilege

Transfer From charter

Entry under SBESE Academic School Choice Policy

Entry under SBESE Unsafe School Choice Policy

Receiving Sped Services Only-Not Reported on SIS

Student Paid Tuition-F1 visa

Sped Evaluation Only - Not Reported on SIS

Parental - Not Reported on SIS

Adult Education - Not Reported on SIS

Prospective Student - Not Reported on SIS

Registered Student (Student has Registered, but not necessarily Enrolled yet) —
Not Reported on SIS

Waiting List - Not Reported on SIS

Gain Majority to Minority

Entry under Scholarship for Excellence from a school within student’s district of residence

Entry under Scholarship for Excellence from a school outside student’s district of residence

Entry under Scholarship for Excellence to a Non-Public school

Entry from a public school choice under Scholarship for Excellence

Entry from a non-public school choice under Scholarship for Excellence

Disaster Entry from another Public School within LA

Disaster Entry from a Non-Public School within LA

Disaster Entry from Out of State

Reentry for Dropout Recovery Program

Codes H2, H2, H5, H7, D7, D4, D5, D6 — no longer used; Disaster — Katrina and Rita
Codes G2, G3, G4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, J1, J2, J3, J4 — no longer used; Gustave, lke, and Isaac



Leave Codes

LO
L1
L2
L3
L4
L8
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

18
97
08
09
10
07
21
21
21
21
02
01
08
17
16
03
15
14
04
05
12
18
19
99
97
15
03
17
19
17
12
07
08
09
10
11
13
20
22
99
99
08
08
08
08
09
09
09
01
04
06
11
12
13
14
15
16
97
04

MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMOO0O00000000OMMMMMMO0OC0C0000000000000000OmMmMmMMmMMmMmmMm

No show student

Waiting transfer of paperwork

Transfer Within District/pub/chart/lab

Transfer Within State/pub/chart/lab

Transfer Out of State or country

Death or Incapacitation of Student

lliness Health Problems

Physical Disability

Emotional

Mental

Behavioral

Academic difficulties

Lack of appropriate curriculum

Poor student-staff relations

Poor peer relations

Dislike of school experience

Parent/guardian influence

Needed at home

Economic Problems

Employment

Marriage

Pregnancy

Religion

Environmental

Exit Reason Unknown

Exit Grade for re-assignment to another grade
lliness: Student intends to return to school
Finished all but GEE Completed Carnegie Rgmts not GEE
Exit from any non-mandatory attendance program
Completed Carnegie Rgmts not GEE

Entered Criminal Justice System

Failed required test

Lack of appropriate curriculum

Lack of childcare

Lack of transportation

Language difficulty

Military

Substance abuse

Enter Job Corps, Youth Challenge, and VOA
Other

Excessive Absences

Curriculum - Dyslexia

Curriculum - Academic Program (Courses not offered at school)
Medical

Hardship

Out of Parish Academic

Out of Parish Employee Privilege

Transfer To Charter

Expelled

Graduation/Early Graduation

Certificate of Achievement/

Transfer to Adult Ed (typically pursuing GED)
Transfer to Correctional Institution/State Custody (age under 17)
Transfer to Vocational/Tech

Transfer to Parochial/Priva

Reassignment from one Grade to another
Transfer to Home Study/in school private study
Unqualified for Program - Exit Reason Unknown
Senior Graduation



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
D1
S1

S2

S3
S4

05
06
20
21
08
08
08
08
05
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
34
35
33
36
15
14
08
31
32
97
37
40

41

42
43

PE 01

MMMMMMMOMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMmMmMm

m

mmm

GED Graduate - Discontinued, Use code 80

SAME AS 62 ABOVE, Cert of Ach

Transfer to Early College Admissions Program

(Expired) - Transferred to State School

Academic Transfer

Legal Decision

SBLC Decision

Employee Request

GED Earned Only (typically, Adult Education Centers)

Completer-GED/Industry Certificate

Completer-GED/Local Skills Certificate

Completer-Industry Certificate Only

Completer-Local Skills Certificate Only

(Expired) Completer-Certificate of Completion

Exit Under SBESE Academic School Choice Policy

Exit Under SBESE Unsafe School Choice Policy

(Expired) Exit due to disaster event - KAT

(Expired Exit due to disaster event - RITA

Transfer to Correctional Institution/State Custody (age 17 and above)

Tranferred to LEA-monitored Adult Ed to pursue GED

(Expired) Exit due to disaster event

State Skills Certificate

Staff Exit Conference

Exit to Paroc/Priv School per Voucher

Tranfer Majority to Minority

(Expired) Exit due to disaster event - GUSTAV

(Expired) Exit due to disaster event - IKE

Not Admitted

Exit due to disaster event — ISAAC

Transfer under Scholarship for Excellence to public school within student’s district of
Residence

Transfer under Scholarship for Excellence to public school outside student’s district of
Residence

Transfer under Scholarship for Excellence to a non-public school

Transfer under Scholarship for Excellence to a new district of Residence

Permanently Expelled



Alarm Codes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Ethnic Codes

OarWNEFLO

Lunch Codes

Mother may NOT pick up
Father may NOT pick up
Allergic to wasp stings
Allergic to bee stings
Alarm - Refer to comments
Takes medication at school
Cannot be paddled
Permission to paddle

Birth Certificate needed
Residence verification needed
Other paperwork needed
Allergic to Penicillin
Allergic to Peanuts

Has Asthma

Sickle Cell Anemia

Heart Murmur
Hemophiliac

Allergic to Fire Ants

Food Allergies

Diabetic

Seizures

Potential Runaway
Immunizations Incomplete

White

African American

Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander

Native American / Alaskan Native
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander

LUl Meal {Free}

LU2 Meal {Reduced}

LU3 Meal {Full Pay — Did not apply}

LU4 Meal {Full Pay — Applied, but was rejected}



Special Codes

EX
SE
AS
GT
HB
HR
HS
RA
RC
RE
RI
RS
MG
AD1
AD2
CES
SEF
SES
PO1
P02
P03
P04
P05
P06
P07
P08
P09
P10
P11
P98
SE1
SE2
TAN
L1M
L4E
L4M
L8E
L8M
Opl
Op2
oL1
oL2
OoL3
oL4
OL5
OoL6
OoM1
OoM2
OoM3
OomM4
OM5
ALT
Top
COA
ATH
EIS
EBG
ASP
JAG

Exchange student

Alt. Assess. Not LEAP or IOWA tested
Special School

Gifted and Talented

Hospital or Home Bound Has IEP

Honor Student

Home Serviced - No IEP

Grades 0-12 (Special Ed Aide)

Grades 0-12 (61%-100% time) Tested
Grades 0-12 (22%-60% time) Tested
Grades 0-12 (1%-21% time) Tested
Grades 0-12 (Resource Speech only)
Magellan

Non Spec Ed (504 Qualified-Non Dyslexia)
Non Spec Ed (504 Qualified-Dyslexia)
Coordinated Early Intervening Services
SES Fall

SES Spring

Title 1

INVALID

Starting Points

Even Start

8(g) Block Grant

Locally Funded

Head Start (4 yr olds)

Head Start (3 yr olds)

LA 4(formerly Early Childhood Dvlipmnt)
Rural Education Achievement Prgm. (REAP)
Education Excellency Fund (EEF)

Other

Preschool Special Ed

Special Ed Infant Program

TANF (or LA 4 Pre-K Program )L1E Leap gr10 eng failure
Leap gr10 math failure

Leap gr4 eng failure

Leap gr4 math failure

Leap gr8 eng failure

Leap gr8 math failure

4/8 L21 Fail-8gr campus

*OBSOLETE* 8gr L21 Fail-9gr campus
Op3 Pre GED Level One

Op3 Pre GED Level Two

Op3 Pre GED Level Three

Op3 Pre GED Level Four

Op3 Pre GED Level Five

Op3 Pre GED Level Six

Op4 Career Diploma Pathway/Track

Op5 Non Diploma School/Program

Op6 Connections Process

Op7 Skills Certificate after Connections Process
Op8 Pursuring GED after Connections Process
Alternative School

Tops student

Certificate of Achievement

Athletics

Early Intervening Service

Everybody Graduates

Accelerated Student Achievement Pathway (ASAP)
Jobs for America’s Graduates (JAG-LA)



CO4
COB
COD
CT4
MGT
HTR
HTN
ZID
Z0D
VIR
NWT
SUR
PDP
PND
TGK
DMK
TYG
PAR
PEG
UA1
UA2
UA3
UA4
UA5
UAG6
UA7
UA8
ZID
Z0D
VIR

Core 4

Basic Core

Career Diploma

Core 4 with CTE

Magnet

Historically Truant

Historically Truant - Not Referred
Zone Transfers - From Within District
Zone Transfers - From Outside District
Virtual School Student

New Tech

Do not Rank Student

Pre-Diploma Program

Documentation for Enroliment Pending
Targeted K

Developmental K

Three Year Graduate

Partial Day Student

Potential Early Graduate

User assigned one

User assigned two

User assigned three

User assigned four

User assigned five

User assigned six

User assigned seven

User assigned eight

Zone Transfers - From Within District
Zone Transfers - From Outside District
Virtual School Student



Club Codes

4H 4-H

ABA Abalone

ACT Act

ACC Accelerated Program

AGC Agriculture Club

APD African American Percussion and Dance
ART Art Club

BEC Before Care

BBS Big Brothers Big Sisters

BDW Bring Down the Walls

BIB New Bible Club

BIO Biology Club

BHC Behavioral Contract

BLD Builders

BND BAND

BOK Book

BRJ Broadcast Journalism

BRH Broaden Horizons

BTA Beta

BTJ JrBeta

BUD Buddy Program

BSA BOY SCOUTS

BSO Black Studies Association

CAB Communications, Arts, and Business
CCT CHARACTER COUNTS

CCC Canes Crew

CED Report As PD Entry

CEN 21st CENTURY LEARNING CENTER
CFM Conflict Mediators

CHR Choir

CHS Chess

CIA Fellowship of Christian Athletes

CIV Civic Club

CLA Classical

CLO Class Officer

CLC College Club

COC Colonel Connection

COG Color Guard

COE Coe

CRA Crackerjack

CRC Cross Country

CRR Credit Recovery

CRS Crimestoppers

CTB Citizen B

DAL Dance Line

DCE Dance Team

DEC Deca

DIS Discoverying Character Book Club
DIV Diversity

DMC DMAC (Deputies Making a Change)
DSC Discoveries

KHP Kids Hope

DNR Do Not Report

DRA Drama

DRL Drill Team

ETJ Southern University (ETS) Junior High
ETS Southern University (ETS) High School
ESY ESYP Program

EXP Explorers Program



EXT
FBA
FCA
FCS
FFA
FHA
FLA
FRE
GAT
GEC
GEE
GEM
GEL
GES
GPA
GRU
GUA
GuUC
GUJ
GUT
GUS
GUP

Extended Day

Future Business Leaders of America
Family Career Leaders of America
Fellowship of Christian Students
Future Farmers of America

Future Homemakers of America
Flag Team

French Club

Gifted and Talented

GEE Sci

GEE

GEE Math

GEE ELA

GEE SS

Gpa

Girls United

GEAR UP Attnd afterschool program
GEAR UP College Visits

GEAR UP Job Awareness

GEAR UP Tutoring

GEAR UP Student Survey

GEAR UP Parent Survey

GUM GEAR UP PreAlg Alg

GUF
GUE
GSA
GTR
GYB
HAB
HCH
HEC
HIl
HHS
IAC
FAM
FLG
INT
JUM
J4H
JAG
JCL
JCS
JNH
JRB
JRC
JRT
JSN
JvC
KEY
KTC
LAC
LAW
LIB
LNK
LRM

GEAR UP Family Events
GEAR UP English

GIRL SCOUTS

Guitar

| Got Your Back

Habitat for Humanity

Honor Choir+

Home Ec

High Impact

Health and Human Services
Industrial Arts Club

Family Involement (Parents)
Flag Team

Interact

Jumpstart

Junior 4-H

Jobs for American Graduates
Junior Classical League
Junior Civitans

Junior National Honor Society
Jr. High Basketball

Jr. High Cheerleaders

Jrotc

Just Say No

Junior Varsity Cheerleaders
Key

Kid Tech/Connect Students
Louisiana Club

Law and Business Magnet
Library

Link Crew

Leap Remediation

NEW Newspaper

MAJ
MAT
MIL

MKT
NHS
NLT

Majorettes

Math

Millionaires

Mock Trial

National Honor Society
Newsletter Team



ORC Orchestra

PAR Parking Pass

PAW PAWS

PEP Pep Squad

PHP Photography

PLS Professional Lab Students

PPL Patriot Platoon

PUB Publishing

QUA Quad A (African Amer App Assn)
QUZ Quiz Bowl

RAD Radio Club

REN Renaissance

RST Ring Staff

RIF Rifle Club

ROB Robotics

RUN Running

SAD Students Against Drunk Driving
SCI Science Club

SCM Spirit Committee

SDA Students Against Drugs and Alcohol
SDD Students Against Destructive Decisions
SEP Student Enrichment Program
SGA Sga

SGD Secret Garden

SKO Skills Option

SMP Sigma Mu Psi

SPA Spanish

SSC Social Studies Club

STD Student Council

SGO Student Government Organization
STl  Strings

STM Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
STR Strategist

TAD Tadpoles (Jr. Biology)

TEC Technology

THE Thespian

TRK Track

TRM Tri-M

TTS Talent Search

UBD Upward Bound

VAB Varsity Basketball

VAC Varsity Cheerleaders

WEL Welding

WOC World Culture

WRT Writers

YAC YACA

YAP Yap

YES Youth for Environmental Sanity
YRB Yearbook

YMC YMCA



Codes

DRG
FTB
BKB
BSB
SFB
SCR
WRS
GLF
TNS
TRK
VLB
GBB
BBB
ccT
GBJ
BBJ
HSC
HDT
JDT
MDT
SAT
LHS
BPL
GPL
FLA
JHC
JGT
JBT
HGT
HBT
JHF
JRC
FFT
BSR
GSR
SWM
BLG
ROD
LCS
FEN
CON
CHR
RGB
APP
JBS
JVB
JSF
GCC
GSW
GTN
BSW
BTN
BCC
BBW
GBW
POW

Drug Screen

Football

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Soccer

Wrestling

Golf

Tennis

Track

Volley Ball

Girls Basketball

Boys Basketball

Cross Country Track

Jr Girls Basketball

Jr Boys Basketball

Hs Cheerleaders

Hs Dance Team

Jr Dance Team

Mini Dance Team
Sports Trainer

LHSAA

Boys Power Lifting
Girls Power Lifting

Flag Team

Junior High Cheerleaders
Junior High Girls Track
Junior High Boys Track
High School Girls Track
High School Boys Track
Junior High Football
Junior High Cross Country
Freshman Football
Boys Soccer

Girls Soccer

Swimming

Bowling

Rodeo

Lacrosse

Fencing

Concussion Form
Cheerleaders

Rugby

Athletic Program Probation Period
Junior High Baseball
Junior High Volleyball
Junior High Softball
Girls Cross Contry
Girls Swim Team

Girls Tennis

Boys Swim Team

Boys Tennis

Boys Cross Country
Boys Bowling

Girls Bowling

Power Lifting

10



Fee Codes

PAP
PRK
LCK
PE1
PE2
PE3
LIB
YRB
TXT
LIT
SCH
COM
BND
CHO
FUN
FTF
STF
REG
MAT
voC
SCl
LUN
GEN
LRT
ART
GEE
SPC
ASE
MTH
GFT
SSK
OTH
INS

BET
SPA
FRE
CHR
PEP
FCC
FBL
IDF
TRK
SOF
AST
NSF
PIC
SEF
DEM
DIA
FLA
SHO
MAJ
BAS
FOT
GOL
SOC
INT
ALL

Paper Fee
Parking Fee
Locker Fee

PE Uniform - A
PE Uniform - P
PE Uniform - S
Library Fee

Year Book

Text Books

LIT

SCHOOL FEE
COMPUTER FEE
BAND

CHOIR
FUNDRAISER
Fall Tuition Fee
Spring Tuition Fee
Registration Fee
Material Fee
Vocational Fee
Science Fee
Lunch Fee
General Fee
Language Arts Fee
Art Fee

General Exploratory Elective Fee
Speech Fee

ASE

Math Elective Fee
Gifted Fee

Study Skills Fee
Other Fee
Insurance

4-H Fee

Beta Fee

Spanish Fee
French Fee
Cheerleaders Fee
Pep Squad Fee
FCCLA Fee
FBLA Fee

ID Fee

Track Fee
Softball Fee
Assessment Fee
Check Fee
School Pictures
Senior Supplies
Demonettes
Diamond Girls
Flag Team
Showstoppers
Majorettes
Baseball

Football

Golf

Soccer

Intro to Allied
Allied Health

11



COS
FIN
HRM
ACT
SLU
AGR
BUS
ENG
ENI
MTH
PIA
SOC
MED
FAM
PRM
RTC
BSK
VLB
SWM
PRO
THE
KSN
GYM
ENR
SEB
JRB
SOB
FRB
HOM

Computer Science

Fine Arts Survey

Homeroom

ACT

SLU

Agriculture

Business

English

Engineering

Math

Piano

Social Studies

Medical Magnet

Family & Consumer Science

Prom

ROTC

Basketball

Volleyball

Swim Team

Prostart

Theater

Kindergarten Snack

Gym Fee

Students in Pre-K - 12 must pay.

Senior Budget. All Seniors must pay this fee.
Junior Budget. All Juniors must pay this fee.
Sophomore Budget. All Sophomores must pay this fee.
Freshman Budget. All Freshman must pay this fee.

Homecoming. All high school students are eligible to pay this fee.

12



Program Codes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Accel. Schools

Adult Education

Alt. Program

Bilingual

Boot Camp

Flexible Sched.

College Prep.

Day/Child Care
Disciplinary

Extended Day

Fed. Nutri Prog

GED Preparation

Gifted

LEARN

High Schools/Work
Homeless (No longer used)
Hosp./Homebound

Handi. Inf/Todds

Learning Disords.

Middle School

Migrant Ed.

Montessori

Night School
Prekindergarten

Title I/Schoolwide Program
Title I/Targeted Assistance
Spec Ed(not G/T)

Talented

Voc/Tech

Tech Prep

Unwed Mothers

Year Round

Head Start

Lim Eng Prof(LEP)
High/Scope

Reading Recovery

Parent Center

PTA/PTO

Even Start

Family Literacy

Success For All

Starting Points

Foreign Lang Immersion
LA 4 Program

Pre-GED Skills Option Program
Magnet Schl Assnt Prgm/Majority
Magnet Schl Assnt Prgm/Minority
Homeless Shelters
Homeless Doubled Up
Homeless Unsheltered
Homeless Hotels/Motels
Homeless Unknown/Other
Indian Education Program
21st Century Learning Community
High Performing School Improvement
Attendance Monitoring

LEP Direct

LEP Support

LEP Monitored

13



93 Pre GED

94  Title 1 Reading

95 Title 1 Math

96 Title 1 Language

97 Title 1 Homeless

98  Title 1 Neglect

99 Title 1 Elig

MO1 Title | Science

MO2 Title | Social Studies

MO3 Title | Support

9A  School Choice

9B MtoM

9C Student of Affidavit

9D Mto M - Grandfathered In

9E Mto M - Paired

9F Mto M - Non-Paired

9T  Truancy Agreement

El EMPLoY

EIS Early Intervening Services

LRL Language Remediation

LRM Math Remediation

IMR iLEAP Math Remediation

ILR ILEAP Language Remediation

LSR LEAP Science Remediation

LSS LEAP Social Studies Remediation

LWC LEAP Remediation Written Comp

TLR Title | Leap Language Remediation

TMR Title | Leap Math Remediation

ACR Attendance Credit Recovery

GCR Grade Credit Recovery

RCR Remediation Credit Recovery

JLG Jobs for Louisiana Graduates

GC Graduation Coach

GLA GEE ELA Remediation

GMT GEE Math Remediation

GSC GEE Science Remediation

GSS GEE Social Studies Remediation

GEA Gear Up

ECA EOC Remdiation (Algebra)

DPA Drop Out Prevention

VIR Violence Intervention Program Referred
VIA Violence Intervention Program Attendance
NGL Neglected

DEL Delinquent

TPA Teen Parents

WGA Will Graduate

FFW Fast ForWard

LEX LEP Exited

P01 ASAP (ASA001)

P02 COA Pathway/Non-Connection (COA001)
P03 Connections (CON001)

P04 GED Pathways after Connections (CON002)
P05 SASC Pathway after Connections (CONO003)
P06 GED Pathway/Non-Connections (GEDO001)
P07 JAG-LA (JAGO001)

P08 LA Seat Time Waiver (LSW001)

P09 New Tech Program (NTP001)

P10 SASC Pathway/Non-Connections (SSC001)
P11 World Lang Immersion Learn/ French (WLIO01)
P12 World Lang Immersion Learn/ Spanish (WLI002)
P13 World Lang Immersion Learn/ Chinese (WLI003)
P14 Dropout Recovery Program (DRP001)



C1

Cc2

C3

C4

C5

C6

Cc7

C8

C9

C10
Cl
C12
C13
Cl4
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
Cc21
Cc22
C23
C24
C25
C26
c27
C28
C29
C30

Client Assigned 1

Client Assigned 2

Client Assigned 3

Client Assigned 4

Client Assigned 5

Client Assigned 6

Client Assigned 7

Client Assigned 8

Client Assigned 9

Client Assigned 10
Client Assigned 11
Client Assigned 12
Client Assigned 13
Client Assigned 14
Client Assigned 15
Client Assigned 16
Client Assigned 17
Client Assigned 18
Client Assigned 19
Client Assigned 20
Client Assigned 21
Client Assigned 22
Client Assigned 23
Client Assigned 24
Client Assigned 25
Client Assigned 26
Client Assigned 27
Client Assigned 28
Client Assigned 29
Client Assigned 30

15



504 Disabilities and Accommodations

Disabilities
01 01 Dyslexia
02 02 Dysgraphia
03 03 ADHS
04 04 Other Academic/Learning Disability (e.g. Dyscalculia; Central Auditory Processing Disorder)
05 05 Behavior Disorder
06 06 Oppositional Defiant Disorder
07 07 Anxiety Disorder
08 08 Bipolar Disorder
09 09 Asperger's Syndrome/Tourette’s Syndrome
10 10 Diabetes/Hypoglycemia/Other Related Disease
11 11 Severe Asthma or Other Respiratory
12 12 Severe Allergies or Anaphylaxis
13 13 Chronic Fatigue Syndrome
14 14 Migraine Headaches
15 15 Broken (expected 6+ month duration) or Missing Body Part
16 16 Eye Abnormality or Vision Impairment
17 17 Ear Abnormality or Hearing Impairment
18 18 Digestive or Eating Disorder
19 19 Bladder Disorder
20 20 Neurological Disorder
21 21 Circulatory/Endocrine Disorder
22 22 Other Syndrome or Rare Disease
23 23 Drug-Related
24 24 Social/lEmotional: Other (one of the above do not apply)
25 25 Medical: Other (one of the above do not apply)
31 04 Dyscalculia
32 04 Central Auditory Processing
33 04 Difficulty in Reading
34 25 Other (Rare Circumstance)
92 XX ADD
93 XX Emotional/Behavior
94 XX Physical
95 XX Learning Deficits
96 XX Speech Only
97 XX Gifted
98 XX Special ED
99 XX Other

504 Accommodations
01 00 None
02 73 Extended Time
03 69 Large Print
04 71 Trans. Answers
05 74 Individual Admin
06 72 Adjusted Time
07 68 Braille
08 70 Answers Recorded
09 75 Small Group Admin
10 76 Assist. Technology
11 78 Com. Assistance
12 77 Test(s) Read Aloud
99 79 Other
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Special Ed Exceptionalities, Services, Accommodations
Special Ed Exceptionalities

01
02
03
04
05
07
08
11
12
13
14
16
18
19
20
24
25
27
28
32
99

Autism

Visual Impairment — Blindness
Hearing Impairment — Deafness
Deaf-Blindness

Emotional Disturbance
Developmental Delay

Hearing Impairment — Hard of Hearing
Specific Learning Disability
Intellectual Disability — Mild
Intellectual Disability - Moderate
Intellectual Disability — Severe
Multiple Disabilities

Orthopedic Impairments

Other Health Impairment

Visual Impairment — Partially Seeing
No Exceptionality

Traumatic Brain Injury

Gifted

Speech or Language Impairment
Talented

Unable to complete Evaluation Process

Special Ed Services(s)

01
02
03
04
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
99

Speech/Language Pathology Services
Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

Counseling Services

Adapted Physical Education
Audiological Services
Interpreting Services

Assistive Technology

School Health Services
Orientation and Mobility Services
Recreation

Vocational Education

Social Work Services in School
Psychological Services
Educational Assessment Service
Travel Training

Transportation

Medical Services

Parental Counseling and Training
Special Education Instruction
Other

Special Ed Accommodations (Imported from SER)

02 Tests Read Aloud except Reading Comprehension

03 Answers Recorded

04 Large Print

05 Braille

06 Individual

07 Transferred answers

08 Extended Time

09 Communication Assistance
10 Other

12 Small Group

13 Assistive Technology
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Attendance Codes

Attendance Code Types

“E” means Excused.

“U” means Unexcused.

“S” means Suspended.

“D” means Doctor.

“‘N” means “Extenuating”.

“P” means Present under school control

Attendance Codes

01 E Received note from parent
02 D Dr Note Verified

03 P In School Suspension

04 P  School Business/Ed Trip
05U Dr./Parent Note Needed (*Default)
06 N Extenuating Circumstances
07 N  Funeral

08 U Skipped

09 S Out of School Suspension
10 N Hospital Stay

11 P Homebound

12 U No Valid Reason

13 U Dress code violation

14 U Tardy to class

15E Other Medical

16 N Court

17 N Natural Disaster

18 E Religious Holiday

19 U Late to school

20U Missed Bus

21 E Checked out by parent

22 E Checked out by teacher
23 E Checked out- other

24 E Late to school

25 E Conflict Resolution

26 E Checked out - sick

27 U Checked out by parent

28 U Checked in by parent

29 E Checked in by parent

30 U Unexcused Absence

31 P Time-out Room

32 E Clinic
33 U Received note from parent
34 P Clinic

35U Other medical Can be used for unexcused instances of lice
36 N Other medical Can be used for extenuating instances of lice
37 P Staff Check out

38 N Military

39 N Transportation not provided

40 P Saturday Makeup

41 U Temporarily Excused

42 P No Laptop in Class

43 U Saturday Suspension Makeup

44 P JDC Juvenile Detention Center

45 P  Staff Check in

46 N Reason Unknown

47 P ISS — Alternative Site

48 E Late Bus

18



49 E
50 E
51U
52E
53 E
54 U

Exclusion

Exempt, Excused
Exempt, Unexcused
Temporary Excused
Non-Exempt, Excused
Non-Exempt, UnExcused

Discipline Codes

Incident Codes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Willful disobedience

Treats an authority with disrespect

Makes an unfounded charge against authority
Uses profane and/or obscene language

Is guilty of immoral or vicious practices
Conduct or habits injurious to others
Uses/possesses controlled dangerous substances
Uses/possesses tobacco and/or lighter
Uses/possesses alcoholic beverages

Disturbs the school/habitually violates rules
Cuts defaces injures school/vandalism

Writes or draws obscene/profane language/pictures
Possesses weapons prohibited under federal law
Possesses weapons not federally prohibited
Throws missiles liable to injure others
Instigates or participates in fights

Violates traffic and safety regulations

Leaves school or classroom w/o permission
Is habitually tardy and/or absent

Is guilty of stealing

Commits any other serious offense

Leaving Bus Without Permission

Boarding Bus at Incorrect Stop

Defacing Bus or Destroying Property
Eating/Drinking/Littering

Skipping Class or School

Threatening Students/Faculty

Gambling

Possession/Shooting Fireworks

Disturbance in Classroom or Campus
Habitual Violations of School/Class rules
Dress Code Violation

Failure to serve Assigned Consequence

Use of Inappropriate Objects

Refusing to sit in assigned seat

Treats Student with Disrespect

Public display of affection

Sexual Harassment

Not having proper materials, supplies, and/or equipment for participation

Not participating in class

Dishonesty - forging signature, grades or cheating
Horse playing

Violates Off Limits Area

Cellphone Violation

Bullying

Inappropriate Bodily Contact

Not Dressing Out for PE

Sleeping in Class
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

No Homework

Talking in Class

Unauthorized use of Technology

Physical assault w/out serious bodily injury
Physical assault with serious bodily injury
Aggravated assault to another student
Aggravated assault to a school district employee
Rape/sexual assault/battery

Arson (starting a fire)

Use of any object or substance to harm, frighten, or intimidate others
Causing a false fire alarm or making bomb threats
Extortion

Burglary

Robbery

Group fight

Probation violation

ID Violation

Possession of Over-the-Counter or Prescription drugs.
Possession of Body Armor

Indecent Language

Murder

Assault and Battery

Kidnapping

Criminal Damage to Property

Misappropriation with violence to the person
lllegal carrying and discharge of weapons

Serious Bodily Injury

Possession/Use of Electronic Device

Cyber Bullying

Possesses pocket knife with a blade length of less than 2 1/2 inches
Public Indecency

Obscene behavior or Possession of Obscene/Pornographic Material
Trespassing

Misusing Internet

Sexual Harassment

Re-Admission Contract Violation

Missed VoTech bus

Did Not Serve Saturday School

Incomplete or no Punish Work

No Show to Detention

Threatening another student

Instigates fight

Participates in Fight

No Hall Pass

Bus Disturbance

Participates in gang/cult

Distributes alcohol

Distributes tobacco products/lighter

Refuse to Comply

Uses profane and/or obscene language against staff
Manual Description Entry

100 False Report

101 Dating Violence

U2 Undefined Admin Level 2
U3 Undefined Admin Level 3
U4 Undefined Admin Level 4

20



Location Codes:

01 13 Ata School sponsored event or activity off school property
02 99 Athletic Field

03 17 Auditorium

04 17 Auditorium 2

05 99 Basketball Courts
06 02 Bathroom

07 06 Bus

08 06 Bus Loading Area
09 07 Bus Stop

10 03 Cafeteria

11 99 Campus

12 10 Cell Phone

13 01 Classroom

14 01 Classroom and Other
15 99 Commons Area

16 99 Detention Room
17 99 Disciplinarians Office
18 99 Dorm EB

19 99 DormEG

20 99 Dorm HSB

21 99 Dorm HSG

22 99 Dorm MB

23 99 Dorm MG

24 99 Dorm Other

25 13 Field Trip

26 16 Gyml

27 16 Gym2

28 16 Gymnasium

29 04 Hallway

30 14 Home

31 11 Internet

32 99 Lab (Science)

33 99 Lab (Other)

34 15 Library

35 09 Locker Room

36 03 Lunchroom

37 99 Music Room

38 12 Off Campus

39 99 Off-Limits Area

40 98 Offsite Program
41 12 On the way to or from School
42 08 Parking Lot

43 99 PE Complex

44 05 Playground

45 99 Principals Office
46 99 Recess Grounds
47 99 Shop

48 99 Sidewalk

49 99 Sporting Event

50 99 Stadium

51 99 Stadium (Football)
52 99 Stadium (Baseball)
53 99 Stairwell

54 99 Stairwell (East)

55 99 Stairwell (North)
56 99 Stairwell (West)
57 99 Stairwell (South)
58 99 Student Health Center
59 99 Student Center



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
99

Teacher Actions

99 Track & Field
99 A-Hall

99 B-Hall

99 C-Hall

99 D-Hall

99 E-Hall

99 F-Hall

99 G-Hall

99 H-Hall

99 Other

*Located on “RefPG2”

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
98
99

Conference with Pupil
Referred to Counselor
Placed in Detention

Assigned Remedial Work
Referred to Social Worker
Referred to office

Referred to IEP Teacher
Referred to SBLC

Placed in Time Out

Peer Mediation

Check — In / Check — out Program
Loss of Privilege
Individualized Instruction
Reteach Expectations
Student Contact

Proximity Control

Seating Change

Reviewed Policy with Student
Time to Think / Follow Up Agreement
Reflections

Corporal Punishment

Other
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Administrator Actions

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

000
120
170
999
080
999
173
012
999
002
004
006
180
160
999
999
999
999
140
999
002
004
999
070
999
999
999
999
048
001
003
005
006
007
011
013
014
015
016
018
019
020
022
025
030
040
043
045
048
999
090
095
100
105
120
140
170
173
175

No Action Taken

Held Conference with Student
Contacted Parent/Guardian
Assigned to Detention

Assigned Remedial Work

Student Reprimanded

Held Conference w/Parent/Guardian
Referred to Counselor

Assigned Recess Detention

Out of school suspension

ISS On Site

Discipline Center/Alternative Site
Corporal Punishment

Loss of Privileges

SAC/Clinic Detention/TOR
Expulsion Hearing Results
Alternate Placement

Assigned to Dormitory Detention
Probation Card Issued

FAPE

OSS Referred to Child Welfare Officer
ISS Referred to Child Welfare Officer
Behavior Contract

Student Suspended From Bus
Assigned Seating On Bus

CWA - Court Referral

CWA - Mandatory Conference
CWA - Court Petition

PAC - Positive Action Class
Expulsion Recommendation
Expulsion - Out-of-School
Expulsion - In-school

Suspension - Alternate Site
Expulsion - Alternate Site

Referred to Office

Referred to Social Worker
Referred to SBLC

Referred to IEP Teacher

Court Referral

Secondary Referral (PBIS)

Tertiary Referral (PBIS)

TOR (Time Out Room) - No Services Provided
Therapeutic Removal

Intervention Room

Restorative Approach Implemented
In-School Detention

After-School Detention

Weekend Detention

Positive Action Class

Removed from bus

Physical Restraint

Mechanical Restraints
Confinement with seclusion
Confinement without seclusion
Student Conference

Student Reprimand

Call to Parents or Guardian
Conference with Parents or Guardian
Conference with Principal
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
98
99

999
040
160
140
021
030
999
999
999
008
009
010
017
999

Arrest Resulted

Campus Duty

Loss of Privileges

Probation Card

TOR (Time Out Room) - Services Provided
School Specific Intervention

Readmitted to School Under Probationary Agreement
Confiscate Item

Threat Assessment

Suspension - OOS (partial day)
Suspension - IS (partial day)

Suspension - Alt Site (partial day)

Refer To Law Enforcement

Other
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25

State SIS Codes for In/Out of School Suspensions and Expulsions

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

x X

XOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXETXTDWTOWHITITXXXXXOO OZPXOXOXOO00XX

Willful disobedience

Treats an authority with disrespect

Makes an unfounded charge against authority

Uses profane and/or obscene language

Is guilty of immoral or vicious practices

Conduct or habits injurious to others

Uses/possesses controlled dangerous substances

Uses/possesses tobacco and/or lighter

Uses/possesses alcoholic beverages

Disturbs the school/habitually violates rules

Cuts defaces injures school/vandalism

Writes or draws obscene/profane language/pictures

Possesses weapons prohibited under federal law

Possesses weapons not prohibited by federal law (Excludes knives with blade of less than 2 1/2
inches)

Throws missiles liable to injure others

Instigates or participates in fights

Violates traffic and safety regulations

Leaves school or classroom w/o permission

Is tardy and/or absent

Is guilty of stealing

Commits any other serious offense

Murder

Assault and Battery

Rape and Sexual Battery

Kidnapping

Arson

Criminal Damage to Property

Burglary

Misappropriation with violence to the person

lllegal carrying and discharge of weapons

Possesses pocket knife with a blade length of less than 2 1/2 inches

Serious Bodily Injury

Use of medication in a manner other than prescribed or authorized

Possession of Body Armor

Bullying

Cyber Bullying

False Alarm/Bomb Threat

Forgery

Gambling

Public Indecency

Obscene Behavior or Possession of Obscene/Pornographic Material

Unauthorized Use of Technology

Improper Dress

Academic dishonesty

Tresspassing Violation

Failure to Serve Assigned Consequence

Misusing Internet

Sexual Harassment

False Report



Bus Incident Codes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
98
99

Willful disobedience

Treats an authority with disrespect

Makes an unfounded charge against authority
Uses profane and/or obscene language

Is guilty of immoral or vicious practices

Conduct or habits injurious to others
Uses/possesses controlled dangerous substances
Uses/possesses tobacco and/or lighter
Uses/possesses alcoholic beverages

Disturbs the school/habitually violates rules

Cuts defaces injures school/vandalism

Writes or draws obscene/profane language/pictures
Possesses weapons prohibited under federal law
Possesses weapons not federally prohibited
Throws missiles liable to injure others

Instigates or participates in fights

Violates traffic and safety regulations

Leaves school or classroom w/o permission

Is tardy and/or absent

Is guilty of stealing

Commits any other serious offense

Leaving Bus without Permission

Boarding Bus at Incorrect Stop

Defacing Bus or Destroying Property
Eating/Drinking/Littering

Skipping School

Threatening Students/Faculty

Gambling

Possession/Shooting Fireworks

Disturbance in Classroom/Campus

Habitual Violations of School/Class rules

Dress Code Violation

Failure to attend detention or in-school suspension
Inappropriate Objects

Refusing to sit in assigned seat

Treats Student with Disrespect

Public display of affection

Sexual Harassment

Not having proper materials, supplies, and/or equipment

Not participating in class

Dishonesty - forging signature, grades or cheating
Horse playing

Off Limits Area

Cell phone Violation

Bullying

Bodily Contact

Points System — Record positive make up points
Manual Description Entry
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Bus Driver Actions for Bus Incidents

Conference with Pupil
Referred to Counselor
Placed in Detention
Assigned Remedial Work
Referred to Social Worker
Referred to office
Removed from Bus

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Administrator Actions for Bus Incidents

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
98
99

120
170
999
070
140
173
012
002
004
006
999
999
999
180
999
999
999
140
999
001
003
005
007
011
013
014
015
016
018
019
020
022
025
030
040
043
045
048
070
090
095
100
105
120
175
999
040
070
017
999

Held Conference with Student
Contacted Parent/Guardian
Assigned to Detention
Student Suspended From Bus
Student Reprimanded

Held Conference w/Parent
Referred to Counselor

Out of school suspension
ISS On Site

ISS Discipline Center
Assigned Seating On Bus
SAC/Clinic Detention/TOR
Alternate Placement
Corporal Punishment
Expulsion Hearing Results
Assigned Recess Detention
Assigned to Dormitory Detention
Probation Card Issued
Behavior Contract
Expulsion Recommendation
Expulsion - Out-of-School
Expulsion - In-school
Expulsion - Alternate Site
Referred to Office

Referred to Social Worker
Referred to SBLC

Referred to IEP Teacher
Court Referral

Secondary Referral (PBIS)
Tertiary Referral (PBIS)
TOR (Time Out Room)
Therapeutic Removal
Intervention Room

Restorative Approach Implemented

In-School Detention
After-School Detention
Weekend Detention
Positive Action Class
Removed from bus
Physical Restraint
Mechanical Restraints
Confinement with seclusion
Confinement without seclusion
Student Conference
Conference with Principal
Arrest Resulted

Campus Duty

Bus Expulsion

Refer To Law Enforcement
Other
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